Total comprehensive income 1,820 – 12 .

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 155 23 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 1,665 – 35 .

3rd quarter | €m 1.7.–30.9.2012 1.7.–30.9.2011 Change in %

Consolidated profit or loss 104 – 664 .

Change in revaluation reserve

Reclassified to income statement 9 180 – 95.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement 279 – 935 .

Change in cash flow hedge reserve

Reclassified to income statement 45 51 – 11.8

Change in value not recognised in income statement 1 – 37 .

Change in currency translation reserve

Reclassified to income statement – 1 – 100.0

Change in value not recognised in income statement 44 – 76 .

Change in companies accounted for using the equity method 1 – 1 .

Other comprehensive income 379 – 817 .

Total comprehensive income 483 – 1,481 .

Comprehensive income attributable to non-controlling interests 62 – 38 .

Comprehensive income attributable to Commerzbank shareholders 421 – 1,443 .

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.1.–30.9.2012 1.1.–30.9.2011

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve 886 – 224 662 – 382 65 – 317

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 194 – 61 133 234 – 78 156

Change in currency translation reserve 222 – 222 – 247 – – 247

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 2 – 2 – 2 – – 2

Other comprehensive income 1,304 – 285 1,019 – 397 – 13 – 410

To our Shareholders Interim Management Report Interim Risk Report Interim Financial Statements 53

   51 Statement of comprehensive income
54 Balance sheet
56 Statement of changes in equity
59 Cash flow statement
60 Selected notes

Other comprehensive income for the third quarter of 2012 broke down as follows:

Other comprehensive income | €m 1.7.–30.9.2012 1.7.–30.9.2011

  Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Before
taxes

Taxes After
taxes

Change in revaluation reserve 395 – 107 288 – 1,007 252 – 755

Change in cash flow hedge reserve 66 – 20 46 36 – 22 14

Change in currency translation reserve 44 – 44 – 75 – – 75

Change in companies accounted for
using the equity method 1 – 1 – 1 – – 1

Other comprehensive income 506 – 127 379 – 1,047 230 – 817

Income statement (by quarter)

€m  2012  2011

  3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter 4th quarter 3rd quarter 2nd quarter 1st quarter

Net interest income 1,379 1,333 1,429 1,618 1,589 1,790 1,727

Loan loss provisions – 430 – 404 – 212 – 381 – 413 – 278 – 318

Net interest income after loan loss provisions 949 929 1,217 1,237 1,176 1,512 1,409

Net commission income 840 757 843 703 844 928 1,020

Net trading income 140 574 464 599 298 664 548

Net income from hedge accounting 6 – 19 – 7 – 61 55 – 88 – 29

Net trading income and net income
from hedge accounting 146 555 457 538 353 576 519

Net investment income 30 – 23 – 176 – 1,402 – 1,267 – 954 12

Current net income from companies
accounted for using the equity method 16 7 11 13 16 13 0

Other net income – 33 – 43 21 846 59 10 338

Operating expenses 1,732 1,731 1,789 1,772 2,036 2,030 2,154

Impairments of goodwill and brand names – – – – – – –

Restructuring expenses – 9 34 – – – –